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No. 840, A.]	 [Published December 3, 1955.

CHAPTER 694

AN ACT to amend 74.03 (2) (b) of the statutes, relating to the payment
of property taxes.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

74.03 (2) (b) of the statutes is amended to read:
74.03 (2) (b) The second instalment shall be paid to the county

treasurer, except as provided in sub. (10) , without interest on or before
July 31 next succeeding. For the purposes of this paragraph the payments
referred to therein shall be considered timely made if mailed in a properly
addressed envelope, with postage prepaid, which envelope is postmarked
,before midnight of the date prescribed as the last date of payment, pro-
vided that such payment is actually received by the county treasurer with-
in 5 days of such prescribed date.

Approved November 29, 1955.
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